UNOFFICIAL COPY,

311649

MODIFICATION Of MORTGAGE

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (this "Modification") is
made as of December 14, 1990, by and among, SPECIALTY STEEL
PRODUCTS, INC., d/b/a SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC./ CEICRGO, a
Delaware corporation, whose address is 108 Calumet River,
Chicago, Illinois ("Mortgagor™) and PITTSBURGH NATIONAL BANK, a
national bhanking association whose address is Fifth Avenue and
Wood Strect, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15265 ("Mortgagee™).

WIENEAS, the Mortgagor granted & lien and security
interest in c2rcain of the assets of Mortgagor pursuant to a
Mortgage (the "Aoitgage”™) dated as of January 5, 1990, filed of
record in the Propscty Records for Mortgages in Cook County,
Illinois, on Januarv 18, 1990, bearing instrument number

90627885;

WHEREAS, the Mcrigagor sold a portion of its assets
pertaining to that certain-real property and Mortgagee released
such assets pursuant to thai zertain Partial Release of Mortgage
dated June 28, 1990, filed of rerord in the Property Records for
Mortgages in Cook County, Iilincis on July 19, 1990, bearing
instrument pumber 90346089.

WHEREAS, said Mortgage was émended by that certain
Modification of Mortgage dated as of Aujust 3, 1990 and filed of
record in the Property Records for Mortgages-in Cook County,
Illincis on August 3, 1990, bearing instruneni number 90405900;

WHEREAS, Mortgagor has reguested thai cpe Mortgagee
extend an additional loan to Mortgager; and pursuitnal to the
Second Amendment to Loan and Security Agreement datec as of even
date herewith (the "Second Amendment™) the Mortgager has made an
additional advance under the Revclving Credit {Salt) Lozrp fas
defined in the Agreement) in the principal amount of $1,042,000
in favor of the Mortgagee;

WHEREAS, the Indebtedness securec¢ by the Mortgage is
presently evidenced by (i) a Substitute Credit Note dated
December 14, 1990 in the face amount of $3,500,000 (the
"Revolving Credit Note")(the Substitute Revolving Credit Hote
evidences the indebtedness described in the Demand Note dated
July 5, 1990 which is secured by the Mortgage), (ii) a Substitute
Line of Credit Note dated August 3, 1990 ({the "Substitute Line of
Credit Note") in the amount of $1,625,000 and {iii) a Term Note
dated Augqust 3, 1990 (the "Term Note") in the amount of $500,000
{the Substitute Line of Credit Note and the Term Note evidence
the indebtedness described in that Line of Credit Note dated
January 5, 1990 which is secured by the Mortgage) all of which
the parties desire to be. secured by the Mortgage; and

#7700k




v

i .. [ - ; :
s
'
.
- ' .
N - v .
T, ; f .
: . ' i B
L i " L .
: .z L s
. K] ' : 3

2 - w . T
' . . - v . N .;_
1 - v
L ARK)
s i L . )
: . N K
: .
Y .
1} N .
R . I .
' ’
! : !
' th
. !
‘b
PR T P -
B - ..
, . Y
. Wl
' P P
S [T ; C.
e : - . * o o
nioe . . A
i e T T
i P
oy . PR Yy e
R, . ' N
S Cone
i [
' N S
- ; o “
] 1 Kl L
R
L m%.h.v“f ..
Ly u Ty
LIV
- . 4




UNOFFICJAL COPY,

WHEREAS, as a condition tc the additionai advance
pursuant to the Substitute Revolvimc Credit Note, the Mortgagee
requires the executicn and delivery of this Modification.

NOW, THEREPFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,
inciuding the inducement of the Mortgagee to advance the loan
above described, to enter into the Second Amendment, Mcortgagor
and Mortgagee hereby agree to the following modification to the
terms of the Mortgage:

». All terms not otherwise defined herein shall have
the meaning set forth in the Mortgage.

2. “nr definition of "indebtedness”™ and the
definition of "Note or Notes" as set forth in the Mortgage shall
be amended to inciuds the following:

{1) Thne indebtedness evidenced by that certain
Substitute Revolving Credit Note dated December 14, 1990, made by
Mortgagor in favor of Mortoigee payable upon demand and made in
the face principal amount o0f $2,5006,000, or so much thereof as
may be advanced to or for the iaccount of the Mortgagor by the
Mortgagee; and

{ii) Each and any not¢ or notes made by the
Mortgagor by way of renewal, extension, amndification or
substitution of the Substitute Revolving f.redit Note, the
Substitute Line of Credit Note or the Teim Note (the "Notes")
described above, and which by its or their (erws state that they
are in substitution or replacement of the Notzs and state that it
or they are secured by the Mortgage as well as 2ach and any note
or notes made by the Mortgagor by way of renewal, exiension,
modification or substitution of the Notes described ia the
Mortgage and which by its or their terms state that thoy are in
substitution or replacement of the Notes and state that it or
they are secured by the Mortgage.

3. Except as expressly modified herein, the Mortqeage
shall remain in full force and effect, and nothing herein shail
be construed as waiving cr diminishing the rights, interests or
priority of liens created pursuant thereto.

3
Y
o]
wh
-
w




.

UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CORY,

6

Mortgagor has executed this Modifi
and year set forth in the acknowledgement at
effective on the date first written above.

2279

cation as of the day
tached hereto and

ATTEST:
gygiigztﬁji§;51iﬁﬁﬁlz
ame

K2H9eT S Sk

Title: Secretary

ATTEST:

'ay\\"!'}'-:_t&‘..i_-.{\ ccla -u._‘—_ﬁ'«

Name *
Titte: \i.z2

' Yo

. 5\590%’\’1\( ‘-éh.;'-‘ﬁ_é/

SPECIALTY STEEL PRODUCTS, INC.
Mortgagoer

\-/.

BY WA ..f\ A, o
Nane o Ouoh Koiucrl VS A
Title — Vire Fheer Lo
Rocaﬁzzgfos., INC. -

i 7 L
o\ G < SHi.,
Name_ gomie O Seeascr
Title Corvn Lo " v,

i

v

PITTSBURGE NATIONAL BANK

By_l:§ig~‘J-f5kiw;hw«j;L .

Name_v.;‘a ~r s Soees AL Jr.
Title Yo Pro-. dond
IEFT-H1 TLTeRDING
TEEER

TR SAEL 5471100

[ ¥l

& da:

GZEYITI6

$17.64
47:62
BITP ¢ n w=91-14492¢

CO&E SHUNTY Ren SROZR




V cor S _
O . } . |
I L ”,. \;, l. : il .
F 5 P ) " ! 1
O _ o i .. - : u . | .
: Lo : ‘ ’ ; : o
N, _ : ._ P . ,” L
y. s S . ” L ) o o 1
'.. _ _ o Sy f
: T - S % I
. . g : . K




' NOFIC4)

g 11

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
) SS:

COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Oon Mprth 1S , 1991, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public 1n and for said State, personally appeared
Reyr o Shed - personally known to ame or proved to me on the |
basis ol satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the RS
within instrument as the {'0vg. rlear f\rq.  Of SPECTARRY SPEREL, LOCHT T
INC., the (corporation that exéecuted the within instrument and
acknowledges .0 me that such corporation executed the within
instrument puc¢suant to its bylaws or a2 resolution of its board of

directors.

WITNESS mv hand and official seal.

% 'S
INOQ U OQUnYR
Notary Public /

My Commission Expires:

xmmé;g:kmrPut

A I4
Vilinsta g Bor, Ak Cocty
My Commission Bpeas Dec 135, 1264

Restoty, Pavtyharc AN B RoEnas




-~

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I |

A i Lt # g

It
hniting

LR

A

e

EY

s ey




'UNOFFICIAL COPY

gt 1 649279

COMMONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA

) S§S:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

On k\qﬁ,h \©2 , 1991, before me, the undersigned, a
Notary Public 1n and for said State, personally appeared
N<ron I ﬁrrfr.q ‘personally known to me or proved to me on the
basis «f satisfactory evidence tc be the person who executed the
within izstrument as the Vi{e.-PceSirietdy of RGE&E%—BRGS:,ESWCW“iH
INC., the corporation that executed the within instrument and
acknowledozd to me that such corporation executed the within

instrument pursnant to its bylaws or a resoclution of its board of
directors.

WITNESS ry band and official seal.

C%<;155q1 AL AL

Notary Public’

My Commission Expires:

Karon
“a Sruanmnabc

LbCrmmurammnmanqu
bt o 'T’m‘““mﬁhﬂdhmns

]
!

G2ZGVITLG




FRpRE—

3

e

PR T




UNOFFICIAL COPY
g 6 4 2

l 9

COMNONWEALTE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY

on Mpev h Y |, 1991, before me, the undersigned, a

Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
“ohul. SGowsti 31, perscnally known to me or proved to me on the

basis ol sat:isfactory evidence to be the _Dberson who executed the
within inctrument as the Vi(f -47eS.iSsTV of PITTSBURGE
NATIONRL FANK, a national banklng association, and that he as
such Vi & -+ (7 S\der\.\\ . being autherized to do so, executed the
within instruxent for the purposes therein contained on behalf of

the Bank.

WITNESS my-hand and official seal.

Kawn Soua
Qumn - Dwen
Notary Public ¢

My Commission Expires:

NoTa Sax
Ka-anSm‘im- Pubic
Wiastuns Som Aie-:érf
M',C‘:'nsser--:m!)ec..é 3

'.wxmawmwwr GAda

I hereby certify that
Mortgagee's address is:

Pittsburgh National Bank

Pifth Avenue and Wood Street
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15265
Attn: Pinancial Asset Management

By \L%wg .m.,—Q_ ‘.L




P S S -

ey

R e L4

[P TRE SEE Y N

T
5
i
i

VI.
al
®,
O
—
<
m |

I

.‘._.\....__.:.m:,::,z.




